UNIVERSAL INPUT
FEATURES
♦ Wide range input 90 to 260VAC
♦ No load consumption < 0.5W
♦ Low safety ground leakage current
♦ Low ripple and noise
♦ Fast transient response
♦ Overcurrent, Short-circuit, Overvoltage, and Thermal protections

EN61000-3-2, -3-3, -4-2, -4-3, -4-4, -4-5, -4-6, -4-8, -4-11
EN55022, FCC-15, VCCI Class-B Conducted, Radiated
Safety Standards
(certified to)
UL60950 3rd, CSA C22.2 No 60950 3rd,
EN60950: 2000 (Nemko)
(1) Products are rated for commercial environments and are not to be used
nor are warranted in aerospace or life-support medical applications.
23181 Antonio Parkway, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 U.S.A.  ♦  Telephone 949-766-9240  ♦  Fax: (949) 766-9241
E-mail: salesusa@fspgroup.com  ♦  Website: www.fspgroup.com                                                                                                        Rev C 12/2008
UNIVERSAL INPUT        FSP120 SERIES
23181 Antonio Parkway, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 U.S.A.  ♦  Telephone 949-766-9240  ♦  Fax: (949) 766-9241
E-mail: salesusa@fspgroup.com  ♦  Website: www.fspgroup.com                                                                                                        Rev C 12/2008
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS
MODEL Vnom. Imax. Imin. Tol. Max Output Power
FSP96-AHB  12V 8.0A 0A 5% 96W
FSP105-AGB 15V 7.0A 0A 5% 105W
FSP120-AKB 18V 6.67A 0A 5% 120W
FSP120-AAB 19V 6.32A 0A 5% 120W
FSP120-ABB 20V 6.0A 0A 5% 120W
FSP120-ACB 24V 5.0A 0A 5% 120W
FSP120-ADB 30V 4.0A 0A 5% 120W
FSP120-AEB 36V 3.34A 0A 5% 120W
FSP120-AFB 48V 2.5A 0A 5% 120W
NOTE:
Ripple and noise:  Measured peak-t o-peak with 20MHz bandwidth and 10uF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1µF ceramic
capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS (mm / inches)